801
Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	OMB
	Preparer
	Patrick Cornell
	Standing Committee Representative
	Kevin Pawlos, Chris Hornstein
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
This resolution will authorize an agreement with First National Insurance Agency, LLC to serve as the City’s insurance broker for all policies.

The vendor shall provide an initial comprehensive risk analysis on all current policies and provide a recommendation for policy changes by March 31, 2021; obtain proposals for those coverages and assist the City in executing policies prior to their April 30, 2021 expiration; provide an annual full review of coverages and recommend any changes in coverage for the following years; provide quarterly reviews of coverages and make any necessary changes that may be required mid-term; and provide assistance in processing any claims with the Insurer(s).

This is a no-cost contract. The City will pay awarded vendors directly for insurance policies; First National Insurance will receive commission from these vendors.

	Total Cost
	$ 0

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☐ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
n/a

Additional Operational Costs
Costs for various insurance policies (all individually budgeted)

Impact on City Revenue
n/a




If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☒ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
First National Insurance’s has the best ability to advise, assess, and manage current insurance policies for the City of Pittsburgh. FNI’s team experience and claims management will help the City obtain appropriate policies moving forward. Their understanding of our commercial property policy is a clear advantage given the quick turnaround to existing policy expiration dates.  

Other Respondents
CBIZ Insurance Services, Inc.   
Engle Hambright Davies, Inc.   
Henderson Brothers, Inc. 
James L Smith Insurance Agency, Inc.  
The Yorke Agency, Inc.

Selection Criteria
Firm’s Qualifications, Experience and References 
Qualifications of Team 
Project Approach and Plan

Selection Committee Representation
OMB, Public Works, HRCS

Waiver Justification
n/a

EORC Synopsis
n/a

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
